A BILL FOR:

AN ORDINANCE to appropriate \$727.76 out of the parking meter funds of the City of Albany to be used in payment for 1 Harley Davidson Wotorcycle, and authorizing payment of the same to be made to East Side Motorcycle Co.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That there be and there is hereby appropriated from the parking meter funds of the City of Albany, Oregon, and charged to the parking meter funds, the sum of \$727.76 it being the price heretofore agreed upon with the East Side Motorcycle Co. for 1 Harley Davidson Motorcycle as shown by the invoice therefor now on file in the office of the City Recorder of said City.

Section 2. The Recorder of the City of Albany is hereby directed to execute and deliver to the East Side Motorcycle Co. the parking meter fund warrant of the City of Albany in payment of the amount and for the purpose of the appropriated shall be charged against the parking meter fund of said City.

Passed by the Countil, June 12, 1946.

Approved by the Mayor, June 12, 1946.

Attest: C. R. ASHTON:

G. C. FNODELL, MAYOR

I, C. R. ASHTON, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon do hereby certify that the above copy of the Ordinance No. 1722, has been by me carefully compared with the Ordinance Bill No. 1845, as passed by the Council June 12, 1946, and approved by the Mayor on the 12th day of June, 1946.

Witness my hand and official signature and seal of the City of Albany, Oregon on the 13th day of June, 1946.

Recorder of the dity of Albany, Oregon.